

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 19-1334 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 11/25/2019 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 1/13/2020 Final action: 1/13/2020

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving the Mayor's appointments to the Denver Community Corrections

Board.

Approves the Mayoral appointments of Senator Julie Gonzales as a local elected official and Sherry Jackson as a representative of the Department of Safety to the Denver Community Corrections Board for terms effective immediately and expiring on 6-30-23, or until a successor is duly appointed. The

Committee approved filing this bill on 12-17-19.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Jonathan Griffin

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. BR19 1334 MO Community Corrections Board Gonzales, 2. BR19 1334 MO Community

Corrections Board Gonzales Supporting, 3. Slides for cc board 12.17, 4. Comm Corr Board Analysis, 5. CB19-1334- Denver Community Corrections Board.pdf, 6. 19-1334 Filed Bill\_Denver Community Corrections Board, 7. 19-1334 - signed, 8. 19-1334 Filed A bill for an ordinance approving the Mayor's

appointments to the Denver Community Corrections Board.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2020	1	Mayor	signed	
1/14/2020	1	Council President	signed	
1/13/2020	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Pass
1/6/2020	1	City Council	ordered published on first reading	
12/17/2019	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved for filing	Pass